

G.R Case No. 586/23

order no. 11

28.03.25 :

Today is fixed for app.

The accused persons (06) are present before this court by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

The record is taken up for framing of charge.

The accused persons namely, **1. Kalidas Das, 2. Koushik Das @Bikram Das, 3. Mamani Das @ Krishna Das, 4. Basanti Das @ Malati Roy, 5. Rupashi Roy Das @ Alok Mala Modak and 6. Beuty Das @ Jayashree Das** are read over, explained and asked that *on 26.09.23 at about 10.00 hrs, at Baro Nachina road, P.S.-Dinhata, Coochbehar, they wrongfully restrained complainant's son Subodh Das in furtherance of common intention to commit crime and thereby committed the offence punishable under section 341/34 I.P.C and on or about same place, date they voluntarily caused hurt to the complainant's family members, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section 323/34 of I.P.C and on or about same place, date they assaulted the defacto complainant Majan Das when she was tried to rescue her son and outraged her modesty, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section 354/34 I.P.C and on or about same place, date they committed the offence of criminal intimidation by threatening the complainant's family members with dire consequences, in furtherance of common intention and thereby committed the offence punishable under section 506/34 I.P.C, to such examination they pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.*

To **11.06.25** for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

12.06.25 for CSW 3,4,

13.06.25 for CSW 5,6.

Issue summon upon witnesses.

Sd. Tanim Das
ACJM, Dinhata

Sd. Tanim Das
ACJM, Dinhata