

**G.R. Case No. 586 / 2023
(Registration No. 5861/2023)**

Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 12

Date: 11.06.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the six (6) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP files hazira of one (1) witness.

Witness namely Pacha Das is examined and declared hostile as per the prayer of Ld. APP and cross examined by both prosecution and defence and discharged as PW-1.

No other PW is present.

To 12.06.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

*Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar*

*Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar*