

**G.R. Case No. 586 / 2023
(Registration No. 5861/2023)**

Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 14

Date: 13.06.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the six (6) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present and files haziras of two (2) witnesses.

Witness namely Manjan Das and Subodh Das, both are examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-4 and PW-5 respectively.

A petition filed by Ld. APP praying for passing necessary order to call the victims of this case namely Shipra Das, Laden Das and Bipul Das, who were not cited as witnesses in the charge sheet and they are very much needed for examination in this case for proper adjudication.

Heard. Considered and the prayer u/s 311 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

Issue summons upon witnesses as per the petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Fix 10.07.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar