

**G.R. Case No. 586 of 2023
(Registration No. 5861/2023)**

Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 16

Date: 27.08.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the six (6) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present.

Record shows that the previous order was not complied.

BC II to comply the same.

Fix 12.11.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar